In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of LI QO 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

o scsssoime NOtiCe of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

g

Companies House

MU

16/08/2018 #4
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number ’_O—IS_WI_‘H?FEW

- Filling in this form

Company name in full l Manchester Qutsourcing Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capals.

|

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s} Clive
Surname Morris
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| Heskin Hall Farm
Street |W00d Lane
Post town [ Heskin
County/Region I Preston
e [P[R[7[ [5[PIAL
Country
u Liquidator's name @
O Cther liguidator
Full forenamets) Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
Liguidator's address @
Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section te tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town |
County/Region l
et | [ [ [ [ [ [ [
Country |

04/17 \ersion 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 |
Date o o[ T2fof1Ts

Statement of affairs

=~

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

LiqudEt(}r’S Signature Signature A_”//

>

s 05 [0 BTolile

04717 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Cantact rame

Josh Peacock

E Where to send

Company name

Marshall Peters

Heskin Hall Farm
Wood Lane

|
1 Address
|
|

Post town

Heskin

Caunty/Region

Preston

™= _[PIRT7T[ [5[P[A]

Cauntry

lux

Telephone

01257 452021
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

D You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

Fer further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companles House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Manchester Qutscurcing Limited

on the 1 August 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name &f‘tM = QL_A L&

Signed &LM\——’

Dated 026& l8




Manchester Qutsourcing Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 August 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assetis subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Book Debts 25,790.00 2,570.00
Shares & Investrments - Dragon Compliance 5,000.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 2,570.00

Signature W Date 02' OB } :S




Manchester Outsourcing Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 August 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated fo

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,570.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:~
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,570.00
Debis secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
2,570.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,570.00
Debts secured by floating ¢harges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2,570.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,570.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifali to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 151,603.00
Attachment of Earnings 2,635.00
Barclays Bank PLC (Loan) 10,879.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 231,103.00
HM Revenue & Customs - Student Loan Ded. 1,863.00
HM Gustoms & Excise - VAT 214,141.00
Intercompany - Claims Advisory Group Ltd 3,356,939.00
Intercompany - Transac Solutions Ltd 510,289.00
4,479,542.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (4,476,972.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {4,476,972.00}
Issued and called up capltal
Ordinary Shareholders (1,000.00)
(1,000.00)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (4,475,972.00)

¥
Signature (JQM—’ Date O?’ 08




240 | abed

,\i\/\\m amjeudis

G6°LEE'} Buluuep maynen ZOWD
00089 (H8 £ ‘pacy spuepicolg 092 P11 $a0iAleg Ulziq J9)sayduey LOWD
02°692'% 100 ZelN seiseyouely "pojens ‘uealg ieg 'pnog BIgod uanag PN ODWD
00'0E6 1€ £ Iassyourly eans Bunca ge sioquieys sBury W)
00'9s a1e LN 191seusuep '19aiS puejHod 'Bu Jelsayduely 1oold yigl Butuies ) ASUBJUNOOY JUNOD)| 0ol
00°£98°L (MY QZ0OM 'UopuoT 'puRdlS 'asnoH Ysng ‘Bupg isep UINOS "YRON ool pIS oljanpa(] UROT JUSPNS SWoISnY g anuaney wWH POHD
ASY TLNG XassNS Isap "Bunyyiopm
00'ivL'bE ‘peoy uojbuiLeg 'ssnoy eBpug LOIBUILING 'S0 SUSWIANOILT 'BNUSADY pua|t) {LvA) swoisng g anuaady NH LOHD
oo'eoL'vee 221 863N '9uA) uodr) sjiseoman ‘UojueqBuoT ‘maiA ed uojuag ‘Z0EZ daIWY NHOI {DINFAAV) swosn) g anuansy WH LOHD
9’669 SHO LMD 'amal) Yied ssauisng amal) 'Aep enos)3 pisiuSUieaH QOHD
Si'sey 256 S 'Piojieg ‘P UaMpop 1§ "ped sseuisng abp3 sisjep PRIRLIT SUOPNIOG SOMIBN 10D 200D
00°008'L 0v8 SLNL ‘syeousaeg 'usals yinaog ‘unod Uolels "asnoH wniies P SUCHNIOG pun4 wnljies 1099
091692 NCQO +HD '19isay) 'uoyaig ‘pEcy Uohalg SMBW “BNGY) uojielg 1 SR} NSUOY) BB 0099
00'08 X6 81aM 'PIONEM ‘BUE] S)dio L Y7 SUOEDIUNWWOY WOopaal ] 1040
6L°068°9 Ory ZW '191Seyouely 1@Bng SSCID 9/-0/ '9SNoY Jayoed Weslg 10014 Yid sianjolrg aourInsuj Yould 0040
00'6£6'98g'S L10 S} isisaysuey ‘plofsng ‘pusng BUOWK ] ‘3snof] LosLUBPY dnoig) Aiosiapy stuie|D $00D
Z0ezLL Q9E ZNM “Jejsayouely Jajealn "Ybia *yied ssauisng ybia ‘aso)) Ylisamuowiuo?) o @idion €009
S¥'9e6 Yy TN IIsayouey ‘aue qrl g PS}LE] BUQ XBuuo] z000
01 4P A 4 JnNsnA SHEISLLD 1020
00'000'S1 ngeD 'anl( SeUllES '1BMO| NSL 1004 punols) 'LUsuelg ¥ied 1] ‘Nged juegq uolun SUOHNjOS UonE0@Y hqe)d 002D
00'848'04 N9g g 'weybuiuig ‘Aemsuaen) (iH MOUS ‘|IYMoUS SUQ) 'S [SA37] SB1IBA00DY (ueo) 214 Nueg sAelpiegq €080
L5009 d¥g €18 "aaysiag 'As|fuet ‘anlq uoiaH ‘d 1un sayddng susiBAL ¢ Suues|] (zung 2040
0Z'26¥ MYS ZLM 'UopuoT ‘pecy abpuaxn yirk-gyl ‘808l suIply pajiun uohedinps {BUCISS8jold ddd Lagd
00148 rdl ZLIN "19isayouel ped plojel] ‘peoyd asnoybulisap jo do) siIoW 9 eubeg 00ad
00'5£9'2 sBuiuies 1o uaLWyeRY S0V
0oLl Q89 219 ‘voliog ‘Aep @Bpug abuo) 'siejs3 jemsnpyy sbpugabua), g2 payua swajsdg aeooiny YOV
0005t yesnopy Auoujuy £OVD
00022 4Qz ZLD4. '1oqay uowaN ‘peoy Aingsljeg "asnoH AINgsiies ‘g-g Jun PriwodeR] snayjuy 20vD
00'gES . V3 LS ‘UoMagO 198AS Hiymod L P YIWW Slamod Iy 10vD
vleer'te OV 913 'prayuapiely ‘asnol e pajesodioou] swS)SAS aqopy 0oYD
3 ssalppy aweN fay

siojipaln Auedwog - g
pajiwyt Buisinosing taysayouey
s13394 leyustel



— £

oz abeg

é ainjeubis

SETYS'BLY'Y Buyejoy seunuy zg
G8'6192 8X6 5710 iesaloueypy 19eals) 'uonappel) JUus0salr) ABMelEE) 'ashoH aI0 usz Py 2aIO tay 0070
zioy HOE VAL UOjBUILIEAA ‘SULOGIOE) 'peoy Ba0iBpiy e esiidIs|uT auloagioD gL JuN olfojaelepr GOMD
05619 X ¥1L.03 'uopuot Jeang sjefsiaply 001 palwt aaoy Wb QOAD
BP'eLO D9 ENN 'Uojdweyuey 10 yed Auent /g Py seyddng Jejnduwio) 3N ooND
00'682°0LS 110 oL ‘Is1sayoueiy "plogel] pio) 'pUe)g BUOLIO "9SNOH UOSWEDRY PY] SUOHNJOS JESURL] £010
00°c0Z’t NEE LW “aisayouely ‘aoeld Alipeodld ¥ pi7 dross sqor ejoL 2010
08'¢96'0p LNZ ) "anysay) ‘sBpg Aesply ‘peoy piojeil -2 FRULUM 3(Gang Yoleasay ayj, L0LD
00'Co0'LL 110 LI Yeisaysueyy 'puRNS BUOLLD 'BSnok UosWepy pajil spodg oxue ] 0oL
v8'L0e AQS €W ‘piojiEg 'YoiD) smopseq 9l Buiueaid Mg xaly yews €080
gg'eel ysniuag 2080
00'2Z6eZ NI7 £l Jajsaupueyy ‘ejebsuesq 99-29 pajiwi dnoig) ompag 1080
06841 s.i01334eg 0082
00008 e YuoN Bugnioay LOMD
agees’l xajeay 004D
ELL)

00°00%'S L2 SaisaLoue "ApIeH-WN3-UoHIOyD 'PROY WeYBIGIA BEGS ‘IR ssalisng By ) pr19uQ Asueby Yd 5040
0o'009'e Zdv [N "1SisalouBly g puBliod 62)-121 'WT 8IS PY] dnoug JuaWPnIoay Wule|d #0d0
"00°52s soueuajuiep Apadold d-d €040
pZ'egs YH ajdoag 204D
00°0ve 'y Nav £ BIsaLoUB 1S ULSr 1S 8 Py Buluued jeioueuldy ojdled 10d0
00'8se'L 18laid Wed 00dD
BO0CZ8 s|joIRed auluQ 000D
Lo'ocy vE8 G 'saufay topi lembBuoy, 'enpQ slemeag slgn) Zuag SaPalLn FOND
00'¢EL AGZ 8YM 'sus(eH 1uies 'PROY 100400 £ P17 seauag Auippaiug mepy SOND
3 ssaippy auweN Kay|
siojipaln Auedwon - g

pajiwt Buyninosin taysayaueiy
51219 |leuste



| j0 1 afeg

l/\wwﬂu amneubig

000'L Buyejoy setug z
006 0 008 0 MEE EW JBjsayouely ‘12ans abplg 29 'asnol smalpuy is Aigy beqoy  OOMH
0ClL 0 00l 0 110 91N “so3sayouep 'plogei] PO ‘PUBLS BUOLLO] ‘asnol uosiiepy asig|y SiWEr  QOWH
nol J340 PO Jaid ssaippy awien Aoy

sieployaleys

pajiwiy Buisunosing 1alsaydsueiy
S19}9d jeusiep



